01/29/2013



Form P1 O-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015

103654691

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

\$ F & 6 MM 4 4 1	and the absolute declinents of the new address(es) below.	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
I. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
•	Name:PAICE LLC	
PAICE LLC	Internal Address:	
Yes X N		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Suite 2130	
Execution Date(s)1/24/13	- 111 S. Calvert Street	
Assignment Merger	THI G. OBIVER GLOOK	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Baltimore	
Joint Research Agreement	State:MD	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip21202	
Other Change of address of the assignee	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
	s document is being filed together with a new application.	
	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		
See Schedule A, attached		
	<u>.</u>	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
NameMichael de Angeli	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$640.00 Vai	
Internal Address:	-	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 34 Court Street	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Jamestown	8. Payment Information	
7' 50005		
	_	
Phone Number: 401-423-3190	Deposit Account Number	
	1	
Docket Number: PAICE	Authorized User Name	
Docket Number: PAICE Email Address: mdeangeli20@gmail.com	Authorized User Name	
	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: mdeangeli20@gmail.com	1/24/13 Date	
Email Address: mdeangeli20@gmail.com 9. Signature:		

PATENT REEL: 029844 FRAME: 0330



SCHEDULE A

EMPERENTS	Issue Date
6,209,672	4/3/2001
6,338,391	1/15/2002
6,554,088	4/29/2003
7,104,347	9/12/2006
7,237,634	7/3/2007
7,455,134	11/25/2008
7,520,353	4/21/2009
7,559,388	7/14/2009
7,392,871	7/1/2008
7,597,164	10/6/2009
8,214,097	7/3/2012

Patent Applications	Filing Date
13/065,708	3/29/2011
13/573,728 /	10/5/2012
13/573,821	10/9/2012
13/694,845	1/11/2013
13/694,865	1/14/2013

PATENT REEL: 029844 FRAME: 0331



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

90 _ CC

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS

Sir:

Please record the following new address for the assignee PAICE LLC of the patents and pending applications listed on the attached Schedule A.

The new address is:

PAICE LLC Suite 2130 111 S. Calvert Street Baltimore, MD 21202

A credit card charge form for the assignment recordation fee of \$640 (16 properties at \$40 per property) is attached.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated.

Michael de Angeli Reg. No. 27,869

34 Court Street

Jamestown, RI 02835

401-423-3190

01/28/2013 CCHAU1

00000052 13065704

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 029844 FRAME: 0332

RECORDED: 01/28/2013